
 

 
                                                 
Notary Public 

                                                   
Affiant  

2311 Douglas Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214

1-800-225-6964

(402) 342-2831

Fax: (402) 342-4850

E-Mail Address:

contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

Web Site

www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

No. _________

KYUNG CHANG INDUSTRY USA, INC.
d/b/a KCI USA, a Nevada Corporation,

Petitioner,
v.

THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND

FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK, AND THE
HONORABLE DAVID M. JONES, DISTRICT JUDGE, et al.,

Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 9th day of June, 2023, send out from 
Omaha, NE 7 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled case. 
All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

CODY S. MOUNTEER, ESQ.
 Counsel of Record
BRIAN R. HARDY, ESQ.
MARQUIS AURBACH CHTD.
10001 Park Run Drive
Las Vegas, NV 89145
(702) 382-0711
cmounteer@maclaw.com 
bhardy@maclaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner

To be filed for:

43859

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of June, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



 

SERVICE LIST 

Sean K. Claggett, Esq. 

Brian Blankenship, Esq. 

Scott E. Lundy, Esq. 

Micah S. Echols, Esq. 

David Snyder, Esq. 

CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW FIRM 

4101 Meadows Lane, Suite 100 

Las Vegas, NV 89107 

(702) 903-1353 

sean@claggettlaw.com 

brian@claggettlaw.com 

scott@claggettlaw.com 

micah@claggetlaw.com 

david@claggetlaw.com 

Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest 

 

Philip Bangle, Esq. 

Jonathan E. Lowry, Esq. 

BRADY 

840 First Street, NE, Suite 400 

Washington, D.C. 20002 

(202) 370-8100 

pbangle@bradyunited.org 

jlowry@bradyunited.org 

Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest 

 

C. Benjamin Cooper, Esq. 

Sean R. Alto, Esq.  

COOPER & ELLIOTT, LLC 

305 W. Nationwide Blvd. 

Columbus, OH 43215 

(614) 481-6000 

benc@cooperelliott.com 

seana@cooperelliott.com 

Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest 

 

John Sloan, Esq. 

SLOAN, HATCHER, PERRY,  

  RUNGE, ROBERTSON &SMITH 

PO Box 2909 

101 East Whaley Street 

Longview, TX 75606  

(800) 730-0099 

jsloan@sloanfirm.com 

Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest 
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Richard F. Klineburger, III, Esq. 

Klineburger & Nussey 

38 North Haddon Avenue 

Haddonfield, NJ 08033 

(856) 428-7000 

rfk@klineburgerandnussey.com 

Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest 

 

Honorable Jacob A. Reynolds 

District Court Judge, Dept 29 

Eighth Judicial District Court (Phoenix Bldg.) 

330 S. 3rd Street 

Las Vegas, NV 89101 

(702) 671-4528 

Dept29LC@clarkcountycourts.us 

Respondent 

 

Supreme Court of Nevada – Clerk’s Office 

408 East Clark Avenue 

Las Vegas, NV 89101 

(702) 486-9300 

Email: nvscclerk@nvcourts.nv.gov  
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